
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-1186 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:8/5/2019 Office of Community Care

On agenda: Final action:2/26/2020 2/26/2020

Title: Authorize an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Dallas and Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART)
to implement the Senior Medical Transportation Program utilizing DART’s Transportation Assistance
Program, known as the DART Rides Program in an amount not to exceed $674,458.18 for the period
February 26, 2020 through April 30, 2022, with matching funds to be provided through a grant from
the North Central Texas Council of Governments for the Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals
with Disabilities Program to provide transportation services throughout Dallas County for low-to-
moderate income seniors aged 65 and above, enabling them to access medical, health and wellness
services - Not to exceed $674,458.18 - Financing: North Central Texas Council of Governments Grant
Funds ($337,229.09) and General Fund ($337,229.09) (subject to annual appropriations)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

